
 

 

 

 

MAYOR-COUNCIL AGENDA 

 

Tuesday, June 08, 2010 10:00 AM 
Parr-Widener Community Room 

City and County Building Room 389 

 
I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF BUSINESS: 

 
A. City Attorney  -  Stephanie Adams 

 
RR10-0454   -   A bill for an ordinance amending section 20-52, Denver Revised Municipal Code, to 
provide consistent procedures for approval and receipt of public and private grants-in-aid 

 
B. Education and Children  -  Kay Franklin 

 
BR10-0468   -   Amends the current contract (GE90471) with Mile High Montessori Early Learning Centers 
in order to reimburse the organization for expenses to build a playground at the Edna Oliver Head Start site. 

 
BR10-0465   -   Approves a contract with Denver Public Schools (GE00332) to provide Head Start services 
to 275 eligible children and families from July 1, 2010 through December 31, 2010. 

 
BR10-0469   -   Amends the current contract with Denver Public Schools to add $28,405 to the contract for 
the cost of living allowance to the Head Start program. 

 
BR10-0470   -   Approve an amendment to the contract with Clayton Family Futures (GE90470-3) to add 
$23,264 for early education training. 

 
C. Excise and Licensing  -  Penny May 

 
BR10-0472   -   A bill for an ordinance specifying July 1, 2010 as the last day for acceptance of applications 
for medical marijuana dispensary licenses under Article XI of Chapter 24, D.R.M.C. 

 
D. Parks and Recreation  -  Chantal Unfug 

 
BR10-0466   -   Ordinance to amend existing agreement with Urban Drainage and Flood Control District 
(CE65021-3). 

 
E. Purchasing  -  Michael Romero 

 
BR10-0475   -   Approve extension of existing Master Purchase Order Agreement with NAPA Auto Parts 
aka Genuine Parts Co. through March 31, 2011. 

 
F. Safety  -  Mel Thompson 

 
BR10-0423   -   An ordinance to allow an amendatory agreement between Avrio Group Surveillance 
Solutions, Inc. and the City and County of Denver for expansion of the Denver Police Department’s HALO 
network 

 



Mayor - Council Meeting 
Tuesday, June 08, 2010   
Page 2 

 

G. Technology Services  -  John Cook 

 
BR10-0467   -   Approves an on-call technology contract (OC04006) with Arisant, LLC in the amount of 
$1,950,000 through December 31, 2012. 

 
 
*indicates consent agenda item   **indicates the item will be on committee agenda this week 


